these technical provisions. The change of the amount of technical

provisions can also affect other elements of the prudential balance sheet of

Solvency II.

126. Typical indirect effects are:

a. The change in technical provisions results in a change in deferred

taxes. In that case, an increase of technical provisions would result

in an increase of deferred tax assets or a reduction of deferred tax

liabilities.

b. The change in technical provisions results in a change of eligible

own funds. An increase of technical provisions would usually result

38

in a decrease of eligible own funds. The increase can be mitigated

by the change of deferred taxes (see first bullet point).

c. The change in technical provisions results in a change of the SCR

and MCR. An increase of technical provisions would usually lead to

an increase in the SCR and the MCR.

127. Table 3 sets out the average11 relative change of the balance sheet items,

eligible own funds and the capital requirements in scenario 1 and 2.

Table 3. Average relative change of balance sheet items, own funds

and capital requirements

Average relative

change in
scenario 1

Average relative

change in
scenario 2

Assets

Deferred tax assets +1.1% +2.8%

Other assets 0.0% 0.0%

Liabilities

Technical provisions +0.10% +0.24%

Deferred tax liabilities -0.6% -1.4%

Other liabilities  0.0% 0.0%

Own funds

Eligible own funds to

cover the SCR
-0.6% -1.5%

Eligible own funds to

cover the MCR
-0.7% -1.6%

Capital requirements

SCR +0.3% +0.7%

MCR +0.4% +0.9%

128. The change of eligible own funds and SCR leads to a change of the SCR

ratio. The SCR ratio is the ratio of eligible own funds to cover the SCR and

the SCR. In order to comply with the SCR, the SCR ratio needs to be at

least 100%. Figure 3 sets out the average SCR ratios under the baseline

and under scenarios 1 and 2. Figure 4 shows the average MCR ratios, being

the ratio of eligible own funds to cover the MCR and the MCR. In order to

comply with the MCR, the MCR ratio needs to be at least 100%.

11

 All averages of ratios provided in this section are weighted averages. The denominators of the ratios are